

TOWN OF TAINTER

Dunn County, Wisconsin N8150 County Highway DG

Colfax, WI 54730

Website: www.townoftainter.org
E-mail: tainter@tainter.wi.gov
Telephone: (715) 235-3165

Town Board

Chair

Randy Valaske

Supervisors

Jerry Mrdutt

Marty Guarneri

Justin Albricht

Jeremy Kozumplik

Clerk/Treasurer

Doris Meyer

Town of Tainter

Adopted the following Resolutions November 14, 2024

Resolution #2024-03

Town Tax Levy

In accordance with Section 60.10(1) (a) of Wisconsin Statutes Town Electors adopted the Town Tax Levy for year 2024 to be collected in year 2025 at \$622,234.00.

Resolution #2024-04

Year-2025 Town Budget

In accordance with Wisconsin State Statue 60.40(4) Town Board adopted the Year 2025 Town of Tainter budget. Balanced budget in the amount of \$962,745.63.

Resolution #2024-05

Treasurer Tax Collection Bond

In accordance with Wisconsin State Statue 19.01(2) and 70.67 Tainter Town Board adopted Official Bond for Treasurer for Tax Collection December 2024 - April 2025 in the amount of \$2,200.000.

Resolution #2024-06

Building Inspector

In accordance with Section 101.65 of Wisconsin Statutes to administer and enforce Town of Tainter Uniform Dwelling Code Ordinance the Town Board renewed contract with Fred Weber of Weber Inspections, Building Inspector.

Further, In accordance with Section 60.80 of WI Statutes resolutions are effective upon publication. Complete copies of resolution(s) and ordinances are available online at the Town's website: www.townoftainter.org or by contacting the Town office @ 715-235-3165, e-mail: tainter@tainter.wi.gov. Town of Tainter, N8150 CTH DG, Colfax, WI 54730. For hard copies the fee shall be paid prior to release.

Done and posted this 21st day of November 2024 Published this 4th day of December, 2024 Doris Meyer Town of Tainter Clerk/Treasurer Class 1

Resolutions: Nov204